
Delaware

Total
Retired 
workers

Disabled 
workers

Widow(er)s 
and parents Spouses Children

All 
beneficiaries

Retired 
workers

Widow(er)s 
and parents

68,455,973 51,772,651 7,231,147 3,734,707 1,947,761 3,769,707 125,577,970 102,268,471 6,617,163 55,120,239

Total, Delaware 248,565 198,391 23,705 11,125 4,006 11,338 508,624 430,634 21,915 205,223

49,515 37,510 5,930 2,290 725 3,060 91,845 74,272 4,122 38,700
8,195 6,070 1,070 440 110 505 14,653 11,678 763 6,345

170 130 25 5 0 10 311 256 8 135
9,235 6,725 1,180 365 120 845 16,962 13,465 658 7,015
3,575 2,870 320 160 55 170 6,879 5,792 293 2,935

115 70 25 10 0 10 199 133 16 80

2,130 1,530 290 105 45 160 4,055 3,108 197 1,585
3,805 2,910 480 160 60 195 6,950 5,597 305 2,955
1,345 1,005 155 65 20 100 2,386 1,904 124 1,035
2,900 2,195 340 165 50 150 5,130 4,144 276 2,260
1,015 730 150 65 25 45 1,807 1,376 108 770

450 355 50 25 10 10 791 653 43 365
105 75 15 0 5 10 166 126 0 75
25 20 0 5 0 0 45 35 6 20

3,185 2,465 345 140 50 185 6,102 5,060 237 2,495
6,085 4,870 600 265 85 265 11,539 9,762 488 5,000

285 215 45 15 0 10 522 412 28 220
6,635 5,075 795 295 85 385 12,878 10,401 555 5,210

205 155 35 5 5 5 375 297 9 160
55 45 10 0 0 0 95 73 0 40

86,845 73,920 5,875 3,465 1,150 2,435 184,906 163,878 6,970 75,170
1,485 1,345 30 55 45 10 3,526 3,256 129 1,410

95 80 5 5 5 0 189 172 11 85
3,205 2,625 290 135 45 110 6,304 5,440 256 2,660
2,960 2,580 165 100 40 75 6,288 5,675 199 2,595
1,550 1,150 185 95 25 95 2,736 2,186 162 1,220

790 570 110 35 10 65 1,407 1,092 66 560
245 230 0 10 5 0 596 562 17 240

3,510 3,050 200 135 30 95 7,526 6,770 272 3,050
4,445 3,615 405 200 65 160 8,506 7,244 367 3,705
1,985 1,525 230 100 35 95 3,581 2,898 179 1,570

1,075 900 85 35 15 40 2,333 2,061 65 900
3,810 2,915 460 180 60 195 6,763 5,462 319 2,995

15,045 13,390 660 530 185 280 35,051 32,061 1,161 13,585
1,760 1,320 200 85 25 130 3,098 2,506 149 1,335

14,305 12,075 1,090 575 175 390 30,348 26,588 1,152 12,265

1,340 1,230 45 40 15 10 3,275 3,043 99 1,230
6,240 5,435 355 225 75 150 13,774 12,389 459 5,485

65 55 5 0 0 5 129 116 0 60
4,790 4,325 170 175 80 40 11,068 10,221 380 4,395
6,425 5,735 260 250 80 100 15,088 13,816 557 5,850

6,715 5,310 700 320 85 300 12,303 10,266 580 5,495
5,005 4,460 225 180 50 90 11,017 10,054 389 4,480

112,140 86,930 11,880 5,370 2,130 5,830 231,814 192,451 10,820 91,325
8,175 6,355 905 335 155 425 17,132 14,110 676 6,590
8,690 6,580 1,000 410 165 535 17,421 14,145 805 6,845
2,885 2,100 405 170 35 175 5,394 4,195 309 2,245

470 345 60 25 10 30 908 717 45 360
4,155 3,580 145 205 120 105 10,204 9,173 458 3,810

20 15 5 0 0 0 38 32 0 15
10,225 8,265 850 395 160 555 22,380 19,049 843 8,470

55 35 5 10 5 0 131 97 21 50
9,210 7,680 600 410 210 310 21,164 18,591 903 8,060
6,225 4,650 780 340 110 345 12,115 9,687 661 4,940
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130 90 20 10 0 10 243 185 18 95
25 20 0 0 5 0 51 40 0 20

11,665 8,470 1,665 565 180 785 21,768 16,984 1,066 8,870
165 140 15 5 0 5 334 295 13 140
75 55 15 0 0 5 142 104 0 55

95 80 5 5 5 0 272 244 7 90
90 75 10 5 0 0 178 145 14 75

2,815 2,150 310 140 45 170 5,758 4,655 285 2,220
75 65 5 0 5 0 183 170 0 65

2,635 1,680 590 125 25 215 3,852 2,719 187 1,735

5,115 3,570 880 225 35 405 8,722 6,771 372 3,705
5,465 4,670 235 235 140 185 13,276 11,855 544 4,940
3,790 2,795 505 215 60 215 7,212 5,656 406 2,940
6,495 4,230 1,220 335 90 620 10,748 7,792 587 4,470
2,625 2,240 170 125 55 35 5,765 5,091 257 2,410

2,270 1,910 40 140 140 40 6,026 5,312 367 2,170
8,960 7,305 710 470 160 315 19,268 16,486 959 7,695
3,045 2,395 305 145 65 135 6,392 5,359 298 2,520
6,285 5,230 390 320 150 195 14,351 12,486 707 5,565

100 70 15 5 0 10 193 148 6 75
110 85 20 0 0 5 193 158 0 85

a.
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Includes beneficiaries in foreign countries.
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NOTE: To avoid disclosing information for particular individuals, a controlled rounding procedure was applied to the data and ZIP Codes with beneficiary counts below a 
predetermined threshold are excluded. For more details, see the Note at https://www.ssa.gov/policy/docs/statcomps/oasdi_zip/2024/index.html.

CONTACT: statistics@ssa.gov.

SOURCES: Social Security Administration, Master Beneficiary Record, 100 percent data; and U.S. Postal Service geographic data.
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